

ORDER SHEET

District.. Malda.

In the Court of the District Judge, Malda.

Present Rashid Alam,
District Judge, Malda

Misc Case No. 26 of 2022 (Act-VIII)

Regd. No. 26/2022

CNR-WBML- 01003271/2022

Filing No. 566/2022

Dipayan Thakur..... Petitioner.

-VS-

Smt. Sangita Karmakar.....O.P.

01

10-06-2022

An application u/s . 25 of Guardian & Wards Act , supported by an affidavit, praying for custody of the male child namely Dakshit Thakur from the O. P. to the petitioner , is filed today.

Petitioner also files an another petition u/s.12 of Guardian & Wards Act supported by an affidavit praying for interlocutory order for production of male child.

Register the case. Duly stamped.

No. of photo-copy of relevant document have been filed .

Requisites and process fee have been filed .

Fix 08-08-2022 for S.R. and A.D.

Dictated by me.

District Judge

District Judge, Malda