

Misc. Case No.26/2022(Act-VIII)  
Regd. 26/2022  
CNR No WBML01-003271-2022

Order No. 23

Dt. 04-08-2025

Today is fixed for evidence and further order.

Petitioner is absent by petition and prays for time. Copy served. Objection noted.

Ld. Counsel for the O.P. files hazira.

Ld. Advocate of both parties are present.

The record is taken up for hearing the prayer for time.

After hearing the submissions advanced by the ld. Advocates & both the parties, this court is of the opinion that before further proceedings with the Case it may be referred to the Mediator for resolving their disputes by way of mediation.

Hence, the instant criminal revision be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Malda, with a direction to place the record before the empaneled Mediator/Advocate, Malda for negotiating the disputes between the parties.

Fix **20-09-2025** for submission of the report of the Mediator and further orders.

Dealing assistant is directed to send the record before the DLSA, Malda, along with the High Court's Prescribed Referral Format meant for Mediation, after obtaining the signatures of the ld. Counsels and their mobile Nos. for their respective sides thereon in prescribed column.

A copy of order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA , Malda for information and necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.  
by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda

