

Misc. Case No.26/2022(Act-VIII)  
Regd. 26/2022  
CNR No WBML01-003271-2022

Order No. 29

Dt. 23-02-2026

Today is fixed for awaiting report from the Secretary, DLSA, Malda and further orders.

Ld. Counsel of both sides file their respective hazira.

In compliance of order No. 28 dated 05-02-2026 no report is received from the end of the Secretary, DLSA, Malda.

In view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, the P.O. is busy with Special Intensive Revision (SIR).

In the interest of justice the case is adjourned.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Malda for information and taking necessary action.

Fix **11-03-2026** for awaiting report from the Secretary, DLSA, Malda and further orders.

Dictd. & cortd.  
by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda