

Misc. Case No.26/2022(Act-VIII)
Regd. 26/2022
CNR No WBML01-003271-2022

Present: Sri Subhankar Sen,
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 31

Dt. 24-04-2026

Today is fixed for awaiting report from the Secretary, DLSA, Malda and further orders.

Ld. Counsel of both sides file their respective hazira.

It appears from the record that despite previous directions of this Court, the District Legal Services Authority, Malda has failed to comply with order No. 28 dated 05-02-2026.

No report/compliance has been submitted by the DLSA, Malda till date. Such inaction on the part of the authority is viewed seriously.

Accordingly, the Secretary, DLSA, Malda is hereby directed to submit a compliance report positively on or before the date fixed.

Fix **10-06-2026** for awaiting report from the Secretary, DLSA, Malda and further orders.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the Secretary, DLSA, Malda for information and taking necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.
by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda